

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 2173

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2005 in CRLRC No. 1583/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JUPUDI ANAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.MP2173/2006 (C/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call for records from the trial Court.

Upon receipt of the records, additional documents may be filed within one month from the date, receipt of the records is intimated to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Prakash ]

Court Master

Cou

rt Master